may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a public entity; may not be 
awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or consultant under a contract 

with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six (36) months following the date of being 
placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this Fourth Amendment, the COMMISSION 
AUDITOR represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is currently on the

[...]

perf01m the Services in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws associated with 
the position of Commission Auditor. 

3. Fee and Expenses. 

(a) ANNUAL AUDIT PLAN PREPARATION FEE: City shall compensate 
COMMISSION AUDITOR in an amount not to exceed Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars and 00/100 ($22,500), as set fo1th in Exhibit "B" to prepare the Annual Audit Plan to 
include a cost for each element of the audit plan and each element shall be itemized by the required 
personnel and number of hours necessary to complete each audit. The hourly rate shall be based